This document was classified as: OFFICIAL



Police & Crime Commissioner for Cleveland Cleveland Community Safety Hub Cliffland Way Hemlington MIDDLESBROUGH Email: pcc@cleveland.pnn.police.uk Website: http://www.cleveland.pcc.police.uk

Police and Crime Commissioner: Acting Chief Executive & Monitoring Officer: Chief Constable:

Steve Turner Tel: 01642 301861 Lisa Oldroyd Tel: 01642 301861 Richard Lewis Tel: 01642 301215

Report of the Police & Crime Commissioner to the Chair and Members of the Cleveland Police & Crime Panel

14 September 2021

Decisions made by the Police and Crime Commissioner for Cleveland to date and Forward Plan

Purpose of Report

1. The purpose of this report is to provide the Cleveland Police and Crime Panel (PCP) with an update on decisions made by the Police and Crime Commissioner (PCC) and the Forward Plan.

Background

- 2. The Police and Crime Commissioner makes all decisions unless specifically delegated within the Scheme of Consent/Delegation. All decisions demonstrate that they are soundly based on relevant information and that the decision making process is open and transparent.
- 3. In addition, a forward plan is included and published on the PCC website (<u>www.cleveland.pcc.police.uk</u>) which includes items requiring a decision in the future. This is attached at Appendix 1 of the report.
- 4. Each decision made by the PCC is recorded on a decision record form with supporting background information appended. Once approved it is published on the PCC website.
- 5. Decisions relating to private/confidential matters will be recorded; although, it may be appropriate that full details are not published.

Decisions of the Police and Crime Commissioner

6. Decisions made since the last meeting of the Police and Crime Panel are listed in Appendix 2.

Implications

7. All necessary decisions consider financial, legal, equality & diversity, human rights act, sustainability and risk implications within the decision record form of each decision that the PCC makes.

Steve Turner Police & Crime Commissioner for Cleveland



Forward Plan

The forward planner forms part of the PCC's planning and scrutiny programme. It helps with the planning, implementation and monitoring his Police and Crime Plan. Specifically, it includes details showing:

- when financial and resource decisions will be taken; including the approval of funds and grants made by the PCC;
- scrutiny/delivery meeting dates and themes and;
- when key consultation and engagement events will take place.

Weekly	Meetings with the Chief Constable	
Monthly	Scrutiny Meetings	
September	Commissioner decision in relation to the Sexual Assault Referral Centre	
September	Decision in relation to future model of handling police complaints	
October	Commissioning Decisions relating to:	
	Victim Referral Service	
	Restorative Justices	

Summary of Decisions made by the PCC (from July 2021 to date)

Full details of all decisions (including funding decisions) made and supporting documents are available on the PCC's website.

https://www.cleveland.pcc.police.uk/working-for-you/decisions/decision-notices/

Decision Ref Number/Title	Decision Summary	Date Authorised
OPCC-00281741	OPCC – Project Support	09/09/2021
OPCC-000124	Barnardo's Harmful Sexual Behaviour Programme –	
	Male Rape Support Services Funding 2021-2022	09/09/2021
OPCC-000127	Stockton Town Ladies Football Team	09/09/2021
ОРСС-000ТВА	Cleveland Mountain Rescue Funding	09/09/2021